
Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE HERREN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.0351.95BERMartin LIEBERS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.33 0 1 0 0 1 6.33
2
3
4

3Lo+2T
CSSp2
CiSt2

1

6.3 -1 -2 -2-1 -3
1.7 1 1 0 0 1
2.3

-1.67
0.33
0.00 1 0 0 0 0

4.63
2.03
2.30

25.92

0000 3.3000.003.32A5
000-1 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.17 1 1.970 1 0 0
8 3.0 0.17 1 3.171 0 0 0CCoSp3

26.7 26.03
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.50

5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50
5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00
4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.33
5.00
5.25

Choreography 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.001.00 5.17
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.251.00 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.92

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.2049.79BAYTobias BAYER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp21 2.0 0.33 0 1 1 1 0 2.33
2
3
4

3F+3T
3Lz
CiSt2

2

9.5 1 0 11 0
6.0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
2.3

0.67
-1.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0

10.17
5.00
2.30

22.59

000-1 1.3010.001.3CSSp15
-2-2-2-2 1.90-2-1.403.32A6

7 1.8SlSt1 -0.10 0 1.700 -1 -1 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

28.7 27.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.00
4.75

4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50
4.75 3.50 4.00 4.00
4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.92
4.00
4.75

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.501.00 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.501.00 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.59

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE HERREN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.0446.79BAYMichael GANSER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 3.50
2
3
4

3T+3T
2A
FSSp4

3

8.0 -2 -2 -1-2 -2
3.3 0 1 0 0 0
3.0

-2.00
0.00
0.17 1 1 0 0 0

6.00
3.30
3.17

21.75

0000 2.3000.002.3SlSt25
0001 2.2710.172.1CSSp36

7 1.8SeSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 3.0 -0.30 -1 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp3

29.0 25.04
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.50 3.75 3.75 4.50
4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.75
4.17
4.33

Choreography 4.75 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.501.00 4.17
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.751.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.75

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.2344.81B-WNorman KECK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 8.00
2
3
4

1F
FCSp2
SlSt1

4

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 0 1 1 1 0
1.8

-0.30
0.33
0.00 0 0 1 0 0

0.20
2.33
1.80

23.58

0000 3.3000.003.32A5
000-1 1.3000.001.3CSSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

21.2 21.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.75
5.25

4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50
4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25
5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.67
4.58
4.83

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.001.00 4.92
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.251.00 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.58

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE HERREN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.2043.94NRWMarcel KOTZIAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.20
2
3
4

3F
CCoSp2
2A

5

5.5 1 1 -1-1 0
2.5 0 0 0 -1 1
3.3

0.00
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0

5.50
2.50
3.30

22.74

0000 2.3000.002.3CiSt25
0000 2.3010.002.3FSSp36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0CSSp1

22.2 21.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.58
4.33
4.75

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.501.00 4.58
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.751.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.74

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.8437.75B-WAdrian SCHAGER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

3Lo
CCoSp1
SlSt2

6

5.0 -1 0 -10 0
2.0 -1 -2 0 0 -1
2.3

-0.33
-0.20
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4.67
1.80
2.30

18.91

-2-2-2-3 1.27-3-0.732.0FCSp25
0000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 0.81A -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.7 -0.30 -1 1.400 -1 -1 -1CSSp2

20.9 18.84
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.50 4.25 3.25
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00
3.75 4.00 3.75 3.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.33
3.50
3.83

Choreography 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.001.00 3.83
Interpretation 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.001.00 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.91

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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